

## GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT- BALTISTAN OFFICE THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CIVIL ENGINEERING DIVISION W&P DEPARTMENT GILGIT-GHIZER



No. EE-CED/W&P/AB-01/2024-25/158

Gilgit, Dated: 17th January, 2025

## Subject:- **NOTICE INVITING TENDER.**

1. Sealed tender is hereby invited from the approved/enlisted Govt. contractors/firms of the Water & Power Department Gilgit-Baltistan/GBPWD for the under mentioned work of Civil Engineering Division W&P Department Gilgit-Ghizer, which will be opened by bid evaluation committee for the development works under the Chairmanship of Superintending Engineer Circle Water & Power Department Gilgit-Region in the presence of the contractors or representatives who choose to attend:-

Sr. No	Name of work	Cost (in millions)	Bid security	Cost of Tender form	Date/Time of submission of Tender	Date/Time of Opening of Tender
1-	Construction of protective bund along Shingai & Kargah Nullah Power House site 06 MW HPP Kargah Gilgit.	52.605 million	Rs.1.100 million	Rs. 12,000/-	10-02-2025 12:00 Pm sharp	10-02-2025 1:00 pm sharp

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-**

- a. Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in relevant Category duly renewed for the year 2024-2025. (MANDATORY).
- Receipt of renewal fee with Water & Power Department Gilgit-Baltistan for the year 2024-2025.
   (MANDATORY).
- c. No Sick/ Litigation Certificate and No Black listing certificate duly issues by Water & Power Secretariat and Affidavit of no delayed project in hand duly issued by 1st Class Magistrate. (MANDATORY).
- d. At least 350 rft plumb concrete bund work complete with completion certificate duly countersigned by Executive Engineer. (MANDATORY).
- e. Earnest money (02%) shall be provided with bidding documents. (MANDATORY).
- f. If the bidder quoting rates below 10% of Engineer's estimated cost shall be required to provide along with his bid an additional performance guarantee of 100% of the differential amount (between estimated cost & bid cost) in the shape of CDR from any schedule bank of Pakistan. (MANDATORY)
- g. Conditional tender will not be accepted.
- h. No tender will be sold on the date of opening of tender.
- i. Bid received after due date & time should not be considered.
- j. Bidding document can be collected from the Office of the Executive Engineer Civil Engineering Division W&P Department Gilgit-Ghizar on cash payment of amounting to Rs: 12,000/- (non-refundable) during office hours by submitting written application along with CDR, original/valid PEC registration certificate in person, original PEC certificate, completion certificate of plum concrete bund, original no Sick/ no Litigation Certificate/ no Black listing certificate duly issues by Water & Power Secretariat and Affidavit of no delayed certificate duly attested by 1st Class Magistrate.
- k. The information provided by the bidders if found ambiguous will be verified and in case of fake one, the tender of firm will be cancelled and face immediate/appropriate penal action as per Rules/Laws.
- l. In Case of Gazette holiday/ Local Holiday/ Surprise engagement tender shall be opened on next working day without further intimation.
- m. The Contractor debarred by any Region/ Division and notified by Water & Power Secretariat shall not be eligible to participate in the bidding process.
- n. Authority/power of attorney will not be entertained.
- o. GB-PPRA rules will be applicable for whole procurement process in true spirit.

Executive Engineer
Civil Engineering Division
W&P Department Gilgit-Ghizer

## <u>Distributions:-</u>

- 1. The Secretary W&P Department GB Gilgit
- 2. The Chief Engineer W&P Deptt. Gilgit Region.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer Circle Office Gilgit.
- 5. GBPPRA website www.gbppra.org.pk
- 6. Office Notice Board
- 7. Office copy